2/2 FORM 870 1505	09-21	-199)8 <u> </u>		1100		
B/O FORM PTO-1585 (U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
100834943							
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please	ecord the attached or	riginal docum	ents or copies thereof.		
1. Name of Convey			2. Name and Address of	of Receiving Pa	nrty(ios):		
	F. J. OELERICH, Jr. R. A. BURGGRABE	1	Name:	MANN'S	BAIT COMPANY		
	4-27-	98	Internal Address:				
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.			Street Address:	1111 State Docks Road			
1	ignment	В	City, State, Zip:	Eufaula, A USA	Nabama 36027-3345		
Execution Dat	e: 08 April 1998		☐ Additional r	name(s) and	address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Applie	cation Number(s):		4. (B) Petent Number(s	ı):			
	being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is:						
	•	i al Num⊦t	pers Attached.				
5. Name and Addre Document Should b	ess of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning	т	Total Number of App	plications and tents involved:	1		
Name:	J. Ernest Kenney, Esquire	ļ	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00		
Address:	Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane	I	Enclosed □ Authorized to b	e charged to	o deposit account		
	Alexandria, VA 22314	***************************************			02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
	DO NO	T USE TH	IIS SPACE				
	Signeture: best of my knowledge and belief, the stoopy of the original document.	 foregoii	ng is trub and corre	ect and any	attached copy is		
J. El	RNEST KENNEY	000	Imely		27 April 1998		
Name	of Person Signing	1/2	Signature	-	Date		
i	Total number of pages including cover she	eet attec	broents and document:	2	l l		

PATENT

REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0425

ASSIGNMENT (Design)

WHEREAS, WE, F.J. Oelerich, Jr. and R.A. Burggrabe

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, are the owners of certain new and useful DESIGN for RACE CAR FISHING LURE

(hereinafter referred to as the DESIGN) for which an a	application for United States Letters Patent was
 □ executed on even date herewith □ executed on: ☒ filed on: March 27, 1998 ☒ Serial 	No.: 29/085,650
WHEREAS, Mann's Bait Company whose post office address is 1111 State Docks Road hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acq and throughout the world;	d, Eufaula, Alabama 36027-3345 U.S.A. quiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNI throughout the United States of America and in and to continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; an world, including the right to register same, to apply for pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms	dideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these EE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said DESIGN and application of any and all DESIGN Patents granted on any division, continuation, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said DESIGN throughout the for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority so of the Paris International Convention and any other available international interest in and to any and all registrations, patents, revalidation patents and the world in respect of said DESIGN.
and maintenance of said application or any other regis foreign countries for said DESIGN, including addition said DESIGN, all without further consideration. Assi identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide furti- required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, m	ocuments that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution strations, patent applications, or inventor certificates in the United States and in hal documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to IGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to request documents and information concerning the DESIGN that are within their assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be naintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators
Patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNE use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGN	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all DESIGN EE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole NEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which ntirely as the same would have been by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark	f Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed coffice.
Assignor Name F.J. Oelerich, Jr. Where Signed X Future AL	139 W. Broad Street Eufaula, Alabama 36027 U.S.A.
Date x 4/8/98	Signature X Subtraction preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said F. J. U act and deed this day of APRIL	DELERICH. JR. and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free, 19 98.

X Continued on Next Page

B&T-ASSIGN.DOC

PATENT REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0426

Notary Public / 8/22/c

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT

Page: ___2___

	Assignor Name	Address	
	R.A. Burggrabe	503 St. Francis Point Eufaula, Alabama 36027 U.S.A.	
ar a	Where Signed Engla AC		
	Date X 4 - 6-96	x althoryth	
	85.	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
	Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free, 19 98	
		Notary Public /	
		My Commission Expires: 8/22/2000	

B&T-ASSIGN.DOC

RECORDED: 04/27/1998

PATENT REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0427